
  

 CAL FIRE – OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL 
GENERAL FIREWORKS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

 
COMMITTEE GOAL: To provide a means of communications between the 
Office of the State Fire Marshal, representatives of industry, the public and 

the fire service; and to seek comments and specific views on proposed 
regulations and technical issues. 

 
OSFM STAFF  PHONE  EMAIL  
Greg Andersen  
Committee Chair  

916 261-3588  greg.andersen@fire.ca.gov 

Caleb Phillips 
Committee Co-Chair 

626 590-0448 caleb.phillips@fire.ca.gov  
 

Jeffrey Schwartz  
Supervising Deputy  
State Fire Marshal 

916 568-3829 jeffrey.schwartz@fire.ca.gov 

   
COMMITTEE MEMBERS PHONE EMAIL 
   
END USERS   
Kevin Kelley  
Disney Entertainment  
Productions 

714 863-2960 kevin.b.kelley@disney.com  

Kevin Crews  
Volt Live 

530 919-7794 kevinthepyroguy@aol.com  

Ian Gilfillan  
Pyro-Spectaculars North 

916 640-0173 iang@pyrospec.com  

Sherry Souza   
Fireworks & Stage FX 
America 

916.799.7870 sherrys@jandmdisplays.com 

 
 
 
 
 



COMMITTEE MEMBERS PHONE EMAIL 
   
FIRE SERVICE   
   
Megan Quinn 
Corona Fire Department 

951 279-3764 Megan.Quinn@CoronaCA.gov 

Antonio Solares 
Orange County Fire 
Authority 

714 351-8506 AntonioSolares@ocfa.org 

Amy Nygren 
Sacramento Metro Fire 
District 

916 859-4329 Nygren.amy@metrofire.ca.gov 
 

Janice Van Mullem 
Huntington Beach Fire 
Department 

714 536-5565  Janice.VanMullem@surfcity-hb.org 

   
INDUSTRY   
Gary Brown  
Pyro-Spectaculars  

909 355-8120 gbrown@pyrospec.com 

Linda Hass-Kreman 
Phantom Fireworks 

916 388-1479 lhass@fireworks.com 

Julie Heckman 
American Pyrotechnics 
Association 

301 907-8181 jheckman@americanpyro.com 

Dennis Revell 
Revell Communications 

916 443-3816 dcr@revellcommunications.com 

Tad Trout 
TNT Fireworks 

714 738-1002 troutt@tntfireworks.com 

Gregory McCanless 
Jake’s Fireworks 

620 231-2264 greg.mccanless@jakesfireworks.com 

   
ROCKET MOTORS USERS     
   
Mark Holthaus 
Friends of Amateur Rocketry 

714 317-4478 holthaus@ix.netcom.com 

David Nordling 
Reaction Research Society 
 

818 390-3548 president@rrs.org 
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